CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ARCHIVES

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books
Please refer enquiries to archives@ccc.govt.nz

Archives No Volume No  Title Description Dates covered
1 Minutes of Board 1876 - 1882
1a Minutes of Board February 1877 - October 1877
2 Minutes of Board 1882 - 1890
3 Minutes of Board 1890 - 1903
4 Minutes of Board 1904 - 1914
5 Minutes of Board 1914 - 1924
6 6 Index Minute Book No 6
7 6 Minutes of Board Pages 1 - 500 1924 - 1928
8 6 Minutes of Board Pages 501 - 1000 1928 - 1932
9 7 Minutes of Board Pages 1 - 501 1932 - 1937
10 7 Minutes of Board Pages 502 - 1000 1937 - 1942
11 7 Index Book to Minute Book 7
12 8 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 501 1942 - 1946
13 8 Minutes of Board Page 502 - 1003 1946 - 1949
14 9 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 516 1949 - 1953
15 9 Minutes of Board Page 517 - 1007 1953 - 1955
16 10 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 507 1955 - 1957
17 10 Minutes of Board Page 508 - 1022 1957 - 1958
18 11 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 506 1958 - 1959
19 11 Minutes of Board Page 507 - 983 1959 - 1960
20 12 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 495 1960 - 1961
21 12 Minutes of Board Page 496 - 990 1961 - 1962
22 13 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 484 1962 - 1963
23 13 Minutes of Board Page 485 - 1008 1963 - 1964
24 14 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 532 1964 - 1965
25 14 Minutes of Board Page 533 - 1034 1965




CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ARCHIVES

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books
Please refer enquiries to archives@ccc.govt.nz

Archives No Volume No Title Description

Dates covered

26 15 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 518

27 15 Minutes of Board Page 519 - 1027
28 16 Minutes of Board Page 1 - 525

29 16 Minutes of Board Page 526 - 999

30 17 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 531

31 17 Board Minute Book Page 532 - 1021
32 18 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 502

33 18 Board Minute Book Page 503 - 1032
34 19 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 506

35 19 Board Minute Book Page 507 - 1026
36 20 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 511

37 20 Board Minute Book Page 512 - 989
38 21 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 544

39 21 Board Minute Book Page 545 - 993
40 22 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 516

41 22 Board Minute Book Page 517 - 1018
42 23 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 504

43 23 Board Minute Book Page 505 - 985
44 24 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 511

45 24 Board Minute Book Page 512 - 991
46 25 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 503

47 25 Board Minute Book Page 504 - 1012
48 26 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 579

49 26 Board Minute Book Page 580 - 1166
50 27 Board Minute Book Page 1 - 571

51 27 Board Minute Book Page 572 - 924

1966

1968

1970

1978
1979

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1987
1988
1989

1966 -
1967 -

1968 -
1969 -

1970 -
1971 -
1972 -
1974 -
1975 -
1976 -
1977 -

1979 -

1985 -

1967
1968

1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977
1978

1980

1986




CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ARCHIVES

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books
Please refer enquiries to archives@ccc.govt.nz

Archives No Volume No  Title Description Dates covered

52 Committees 1909 - 1924
53 Sundry Committees 1925 - 1932
54 Works Committee 1925 - 1931
55 Works Committee 1931 - 1944
56 Works Committee 1944 - 1949
57 Works Committee 1950 - 1952
58 Works Committee 1953 - 1954
59 Works Committee 1955 - 1957
60 Works Committee 1958 - 1959
61 Works Committee 1960 - 1961
62 Works Committee 1962 - 1963
63 Works Committee 1964 - 1966
64 Works Committee 1966 - 1968
65 Works Committee 1969 - 1970
66 Works Committee 1971 -1972
67 Works Committee 1973 - 1974
68 Works Committee 1975 - 1976
69 Works Committee 1976

70 Works Committee 1977

71 Works Committee 1977 - 1978
72 Works Committee 1978

73 Works Committee 1978 - 1979
74 Works Committee 1979 - 1980
75 Works Committee 1980 - 1981
76 Works Committee 1981 - 1982
77 Works Committee 1982 - 1984




CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ARCHIVES

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books
Please refer enquiries to archives@ccc.govt.nz

Archives No Volume No

Title Description

Dates covered

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Works Committee
Operations and Services
Development and Construction
Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction

1984 -
1986 -
1988 -
1924 -
1936 -
1955 -
1964 -
1970 -
1974 -
1976 -
1978 -
1980 -
1983 -
1986 -
1988 -
1955 -
1959 -
1962 -
1964 -
1966 -
1969 -
1971 -
1973 -
1975 -
1976 -
1978 -

1986
1988
1989
1936
1954
1963
1969
1973
1976
1977
1979
1983
1986
1988
1989
1958
1961
1963
1966
1968
1971
1973
1974
1976
1977
1979




CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ARCHIVES

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books
Please refer enquiries to archives@ccc.govt.nz

Archives No Volume No Title Description

Dates covered

104 Construction and Treatment Works
105 Construction and Treatment Works
106 Development and Construction
107 Development and Construction
108 Development and Construction
109 Development and Construction
110 Development and Construction
11 Development and Construction
112 Operations - Services and Staff
113 Staff and Awards

114 Staff and Awards

115 Staff and Tenders

116 Staff and Tenders

117 Staff and Tenders

118 Correspondence Register

119 Correspondence Register

120 Correspondence Register

121 Correspondence Register

122 Letter Book

123 Letter Book

124 Letter Book

125 Letter Book

126 Letter Book

136 Loan Accounts - Sewerage

137 Loan Accounts - Sewerage

138 Loan Register

1979 -
1980 -
1981 -
1982 -
1984 -
1985 -
1986 -
1987 -
1988 -
1972 -
1976 -
1980 -
1984 -
1987 -
1938 -
1946 -
1951 -
1955 -
1880 -
1906 -
1914 -
1917 -
1920 -
1956 -
1960 -
1972 -

1980
1981
1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1976
1980
1983
1987
1988
1946
1951
1955
1958
1898
1920
1917
1919
1922
1959
1961
1974




CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL ARCHIVES

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books
Please refer enquiries to archives@ccc.govt.nz

Archives No Volume No Title Description

Dates covered

139 Loan Register

141 Loan Register

142 Loan Register

145 Local Government Commission Reports
A-H

146 Local Government Commission Annual
Reports
A-D

147 Annual Reports

148 Publications — Newspaper Clippings

149 Publications — Newspaper Clippings

150 Christchurch Drainage Board Tuam Street

(CH633/631 Pumping Log

151 Christchurch Drainage Board Tuam Street

(CH633/632) Pumping Log

1976 - 1977
1956 - 1958
1956 - 1958

1948

1948

1959 - 1968
1969 - 1980

1973 - 1978
1996 — 2001
1943 — 1945

1946 — 1948




