CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books Please refer enquiries to <a href="mailto:archives@ccc.govt.nz">archives@ccc.govt.nz</a>

Archives No Volume No Title Description Dates covered

1		Minutes of Board	1876 - 1882
1a		Minutes of Board	February 1877 – October 1877
2		Minutes of Board	1882 - 1890
3		Minutes of Board	1890 - 1903
4		Minutes of Board	1904 - 1914
5		Minutes of Board	1914 - 1924
6	6	Index Minute Book No 6	
7	6	Minutes of Board Pages 1 - 500	1924 - 1928
8	6	Minutes of Board Pages 501 - 1000	1928 - 1932
9	7	Minutes of Board Pages 1 - 501	1932 - 1937
10	7	Minutes of Board Pages 502 - 1000	1937 - 1942
11	7	Index Book to Minute Book 7	
12	8	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 501	1942 - 1946
13	8	Minutes of Board Page 502 - 1003	1946 - 1949
14	9	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 516	1949 - 1953
15	9	Minutes of Board Page 517 - 1007	1953 - 1955
16	10	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 507	1955 - 1957
17	10	Minutes of Board Page 508 - 1022	1957 - 1958
18	11	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 506	1958 - 1959
19	11	Minutes of Board Page 507 - 983	1959 - 1960
20	12	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 495	1960 - 1961
21	12	Minutes of Board Page 496 - 990	1961 - 1962
22	13	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 484	1962 - 1963
23	13	Minutes of Board Page 485 - 1008	1963 - 1964
24	14	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 532	1964 - 1965
25	14	Minutes of Board Page 533 - 1034	1965

# CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books Please refer enquiries to <a href="mailto:archives@ccc.govt.nz">archives@ccc.govt.nz</a>

Archives No	Volume No	Title Description	Dates covered
26	15	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 518	1966
27	15	Minutes of Board Page 519 - 1027	1966 - 1967
28	16	Minutes of Board Page 1 - 525	1967 - 1968
29	16	Minutes of Board Page 526 - 999	1968
30	17	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 531	1968 - 1969
31	17	Board Minute Book Page 532 - 1021	1969 - 1970
32	18	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 502	1970
33	18	Board Minute Book Page 503 - 1032	1970 - 1971
34	19	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 506	1971 - 1972
35	19	Board Minute Book Page 507 - 1026	1972 - 1973
36	20	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 511	1974 - 1975
37	20	Board Minute Book Page 512 - 989	1975 - 1976
38	21	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 544	1976 - 1977
39	21	Board Minute Book Page 545 - 993	1977 - 1978
40	22	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 516	1978
41	22	Board Minute Book Page 517 - 1018	1979
42	23	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 504	1979 - 1980
43	23	Board Minute Book Page 505 - 985	1981
44	24	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 511	1982
45	24	Board Minute Book Page 512 - 991	1983
46	25	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 503	1984
47	25	Board Minute Book Page 504 - 1012	1985
48	26	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 579	1985 - 1986
49	26	Board Minute Book Page 580 - 1166	1987
50	27	Board Minute Book Page 1 - 571	1988
51	27	Board Minute Book Page 572 - 924	1989

CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books Please refer enquiries to <a href="mailto:archives@ccc.govt.nz">archives@ccc.govt.nz</a>

Archives No Volume No Title Description Dates covered

52	Committees	1909 - 1924
53	Sundry Committees	1925 - 1932
54	Works Committee	1925 - 1931
55	Works Committee	1931 - 1944
56	Works Committee	1944 - 1949
57	Works Committee	1950 - 1952
58	Works Committee	1953 - 1954
59	Works Committee	1955 - 1957
60	Works Committee	1958 - 1959
61	Works Committee	1960 - 1961
62	Works Committee	1962 - 1963
63	Works Committee	1964 - 1966
64	Works Committee	1966 - 1968
65	Works Committee	1969 - 1970
66	Works Committee	1971 - 1972
67	Works Committee	1973 - 1974
68	Works Committee	1975 - 1976
69	Works Committee	1976
70	Works Committee	1977
71	Works Committee	1977 - 1978
72	Works Committee	1978
73	Works Committee	1978 - 1979
74	Works Committee	1979 - 1980
75	Works Committee	1980 - 1981
76	Works Committee	1981 - 1982
77	Works Committee	1982 - 1984

# CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books Please refer enquiries to <a href="mailto:archives@ccc.govt.nz">archives@ccc.govt.nz</a>

Archives No	Volume	No T	itle Description	Dates cove	red
78			Works Committee		1984 - 1986
79			Operations and Services		1986 - 1988
80			Development and Construction		1988 - 1989
81			Finance		1924 - 1936
82			Finance		1936 - 1954
83			Finance		1955 - 1963
84			Finance		1964 - 1969
85			Finance		1970 - 1973
86			Finance		1974 - 1976
87			Finance		1976 - 1977
88			Finance		1978 - 1979
89			Finance		1980 - 1983
90			Finance		1983 - 1986
91			Finance		1986 - 1988
92			Finance		1988 - 1989
93			Construction		1955 - 1958
94			Construction		1959 - 1961
95			Construction		1962 - 1963
96			Construction		1964 - 1966
97			Construction		1966 - 1968
98			Construction		1969 - 1971
99			Construction		1971 - 1973
100			Construction		1973 - 1974
101			Construction		1975 - 1976
102			Construction		1976 - 1977
103			Construction		1978 - 1979
1					

# CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books Please refer enquiries to <a href="mailto:archives@ccc.govt.nz">archives@ccc.govt.nz</a>

Archives No Volume No Title Description Dates covered

104	Construction and Treatment Works	1979 - 1980
105	Construction and Treatment Works	1980 - 1981
106	Development and Construction	1981 - 1982
107	Development and Construction	1982 - 1983
108	Development and Construction	1984 - 1985
109	Development and Construction	1985 - 1986
110	Development and Construction	1986 - 1987
111	Development and Construction	1987 - 1988
112	Operations - Services and Staff	1988 - 1989
113	Staff and Awards	1972 - 1976
114	Staff and Awards	1976 - 1980
115	Staff and Tenders	1980 - 1983
116	Staff and Tenders	1984 - 1987
117	Staff and Tenders	1987 - 1988
118	Correspondence Register	1938 - 1946
119	Correspondence Register	1946 - 1951
120	Correspondence Register	1951 - 1955
121	Correspondence Register	1955 - 1958
122	Letter Book	1880 - 1898
123	Letter Book	1906 - 1920
124	Letter Book	1914 - 1917
125	Letter Book	1917 - 1919
126	Letter Book	1920 - 1922
136	Loan Accounts - Sewerage	1956 - 1959
137	Loan Accounts - Sewerage	1960 - 1961
138	Loan Register	1972 - 1974

# CH385 - Christchurch Drainage Board Minute Books Please refer enquiries to <a href="mailto:archives@ccc.govt.nz">archives@ccc.govt.nz</a>

Archives No Volume No	Title Description Dates of	overed
139	Loan Register	1976 - 1977
141	Loan Register	1956 - 1958
142	Loan Register	1956 - 1958
145	Local Government Commission Reports A - H	1948
146	Local Government Commission Annual Reports A - D	1948
147	Annual Reports	1959 – 1968 1969 – 1980
148	Publications – Newspaper Clippings	1973 – 1978
149	Publications – Newspaper Clippings	1996 – 2001
150 (CH633/631	Christchurch Drainage Board Tuam Street Pumping Log	1943 – 1945
151 (CH633/632)	Christchurch Drainage Board Tuam Street Pumping Log	1946 – 1948